
Monday 6th October 2025 

Tel: 01706 344609 

Email: sbm@tonacliffe.lancs.sch.uk 

Website: www.tonacliffe.lancs.sch.uk 

Newsletter No. 6 

Green Class sat at Base camp with Hazel the Hare-guardian of the forest. 

Tonacliffe Online Safety hub:  https://tonacliffe.onlinesafetyhub.uk/ 

School Health Drop-in session: 

Tuesday 14th October, 3:30-4:30pm 

The school Health Team will be holding their monthly Primary Drop-In Session for parents. This is an informal 

opportunity to meet with the school nursing team and discuss any concerns you may have. 

They can provide advice and support on: 

 Toileting and continence 

 Sleep support 

 Emotional wellbeing 

 Behaviour 

 Public health needs (diet, dental care, puberty, hygiene etc.) 

 School readiness. 

Please note that the team are unable to prescribe medication or diagnose medical conditions. 

We encourage all parents who would like support in any of these areas to come along. 

Children have been voting for 

their Eco Team and School  

Council representatives. 

For his campaign, Henry in  

Orange Class made his own flags 

for everyone in his class! 

Our teachers and teaching assistants would like to thank 

the Friends and Families of Tonacliffe and our other  

parents/guardians who sent cards and goodies for  

National Teaching Assistants’ Day on 26th September and 

World Teachers’ Day on 5th October. 

- Thank you very much! 



Nursery:                    Bertie B. 

Green Class:          Kit V. 

Pink Class:           Cihan K. 

White Class:                 Oliver C. 

Red Class:           Kairo B. 

Yellow Class:          Kiera J. 

Orange Class :         Taylor W. 

Lime Class:           Skylar S. 

Turquoise Class:           Jaxson S. & Tilly C. 

Gold Class:            Oliver P. 

Purple Class:           Aaron P. 

                            

Ash: 315 

Oak: 349 

Hazel: 360 

Willow: 299 

Well done 

to the Hazel Team who are this 

week’s winners! 

  

  
 

 

Charlie-Jack O. 

For showing care and 

compassion when helping 

someone who was hurt! 

We aim for at least 97% attendance each week; 

here are the attendance figures  for last week: 

                                         Yellow Class:           98.3% 

Green Class:    99.1%           Orange Class:          94% 

Pink Class:   100%            Lime Class:              98.1% 

White Class:   98%           Turquoise Class:      97.2% 

Red Class:  95.7%            Gold Class:              98.2% 

                                                 Purple Class:           98.3% 

Our overall school attendance figure for week  

ending   

 Friday 26th September is  97.4% 



           Termly dates: 

Please remember to visit our website for long term dates.  Thank you. 

 

 

Monday 6th October: Year 6 SATs parents workshop– 5pm. 

 

Tuesday 7th October: Bring a tin for the Lighthouse Community Food Share. 

 

Thursday 9th October: Reception parents’ handwriting workshop– 2:30pm or 4pm. 

 

Monday 13th October: Year 1 phonics screening check parents’ workshop– 2:30pm or 4pm. 

Monday 13th October: Lime Class river trip. 

 

Tuesday 14th October: Parents’ Evening (Not Yellow or Turquoise Classes)- 3:45-6:15pm. 

Tuesday 14th October: White Class parents’ assembly– 9am. 

Tuesday 14th October: School Health Drop-in Session– 3:30-4:30pm– parents welcome. 

 

Wednesday 15th October: Parents’ Evening—3:45-6:15pm. 

 

Thursday 16th October: Yellow and Turquoise Class’ Parents’ Evening 3:45-6:15pm. 

 

Friday 17th October: Flu vaccinations—whole school. 

 

Tuesday 21st October: Orange Class rivers trip. 

 

Wednesday 22nd October: Pumpkin lanterns to be brought into school for competition. 

 

Thursday 23rd October: Non-uniform day. 

Thursday 23rd October: Autumn Disco– Reception– Year 3– 3:45-5pm. Years 4-6—5:15-6:30pm. 

 

Friday 24th October: Last day of Autumn 1. 



Please remember to visit our website for long term dates.  Thank you. 

 

Monday 3rd November: School opens for Autumn Term 2. 

 

Tuesday 4th November: Gold Class swimming begins. 

Tuesday 4th November: Turquoise Class library visit. 

 

Tuesday 11th November: Years 5 & 6 choir cenotaph trip. 

 

Monday 17th November: Years 3 & 4 multiplication check parents’ workshop—4pm. 

 

Tuesday 18th November: Red Class parents’  assembly—9am. 

 

Tuesday 25th November: Turquoise Class parents’ assembly—9am. 

 

Friday 28th November: Christmas Fair– 5-7pm. 

 

Tuesday 9th December: Reception & Key Stage 1 Christmas Nativity—4pm prompt—parents wel-
come. 

 

Wednesday 10th December: Reception & Key Stage 1 Christmas Nativity—2pm prompt—parents 
welcome. 

 

Thursday 11th December: Years 5 & 6 panto. Leaving school at 9am prompt. 

 

Friday 12th December : Years 3 & 4 panto. Leaving school at 9am prompt. 

 

Tuesday 16th December: Christmas Dinner day. 

Tuesday 16th December: Christmas Jumper day. 

 

Thursday 18th December: Key Stage 2 Christmas party day. 

 

Friday 19th December: Reception & Key Stage 1 Christmas party day. 

Friday 19th December: Christmas sing-a-long—2pm prompt. 

Friday 19th December: Last day of Autumn 2. 




